FIRST AMENDMENT TO JOB ORDER CONTRACTING AGREEMENT CON-COR. INC.

CON-COR, INC.	
No. 2020, is entered	Agreement ("First Amendment"), authorized by Ordinance into by and between the City of San Antonio ("City"), a etor"), referred to collectively herein as the "Parties".
	nce 2019-02-21-0134, the City and Contractor entered into not to exceed \$3,000,000.00 with an initial one-year term onal extension periods at the City's discretion; and
WHEREAS , the City has exercised its option under the Original Contract to extend the Original Contract by a second year and increase the contract amount to a not to exceed amount of \$6,000,000.00; and	
WHEREAS , per the terms of the Original Contract the City has the option of extending the Original Contract for an additional one-year term with an additional \$3,000,000.00 in increased capacity which option cannot be exercised prior to March of 2021; and	
WHEREAS , the Parties require additional services prior to the next and last extension and for this reason, wish to increase the contract amount by \$500,000.00 for a revised Original Contract value not to exceed \$6,500,000.00 for this second extension;	
NOW THEREFORE , in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises herein contained each to the other given, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Original Contract is amended as follows:	
Compensation . The not to exceed contract amount of the Original Contract is hereby increased by \$500,000.00.	
Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Original Contract are hereby retained in their entirety and remain unchanged.	
EXECUTED and AGREED to as of the dates indicated below.	
City of San Antonio	Con-Cor, Inc.
(Signature)	Loyd "Cy" Canales—Jary 410A11E89(30ignature)
Roderick Sanchez	Printed
Assistant City Manager Date:	Name: Lloyd "CY" Canales-Jary Title: President Date: 11/3/2020

Approved as to Form:

Assistant City Attorney